
Substitute Ordinance 76-90

SUBSTITUTE ORDINANCE NO. 76-90

BY: John T. Loehnert

An Ordinance to make additional appropriations for current
expenses and other expenditures of the City of Bexley.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That the following amounts be, and they hereby
are, set aside and appropriated from the uencumbered General Fund
for the purpose so indicated:

ACCOUNT #

01-110-142
01-130-119
01-540-101
01-540-144

TOTAL:

DESCRIPTION

Purchase Feedbag
Special Counsel
Wages/Jeffrey
Equipment/Mansion

AMOUNT

$ 3,000.00
$ 6,000.00
$15,000.00
$ 1,500.00

$25,500.00

Section 2. That the following amounts be, and they hereby
are, set aside and appropriated from the Recreation Fund for the
purpose so indicated:

ACCOUNT #

05-520-101
05-520-132
05-520-171
05-530-101

TOTAL:

DESCRIPTION

Wages/Recreation
Operating/Recreation
Professionals
Wages/Sr. Services

AMOUNT

$12,000.00
$ 2,000.00
$ 4,000.00
$ 4,000.00

$22,000.00

Section 3. That the following amounts be, and they hereby
are, set aside and appropriated from the Swimming Pool Fund for
the purpose so indicated:

ACCOUNT #

14-550-101

DESCRIPTION

Wages/Pool

AMOUNT

$ 3,506.90

Section 4. The the following amounts be, and they hereby
are, set aside and appropriated from the Teen Center. Fund for the
purpose so indicated:

ACCOUNT #

15-570-131

DESCRIPTION

Activities/Teens $

AMOUNT

500.00

Section 5. That this Ordinance shall go into effect upon
its passage and approval by the Mayor.

Pas s ed : _JA---L......P-'t/AJJJI'------__/0__/£_'_=___, 1990

Attes t : -~-=-_+_=--_____::=__~__A_L_7-=-------

APPROVED: \_\_\~\_~~\~__O ,1990


