## SUBSTITUTE ORDINANCE NO. 76-90

BY: John T. Loehnert

An Ordinance to make additional appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of Bexley.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That the following amounts be, and they hereby are, set aside and appropriated from the uencumbered General Fund for the purpose so indicated:

ACCOUNT #	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
01-110-142 01-130-119 01-540-101	Purchase Feedbag Special Counsel Wages/Jeffrey	\$ 3,000.00 \$ 6,000.00 \$15,000.00
01-540-144	Equipment/Mansion	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL:		\$25,500.00

 $\underline{\text{Section 2.}}$  That the following amounts be, and they hereby are, set aside and appropriated from the Recreation Fund for the purpose so indicated:

ACCOUNT #	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
05-520-101 05-520-132 05-520-171 05-530-101	Wages/Recreation Operating/Recreation Professionals Wages/Sr. Services	\$12,000.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 4,000.00 \$ 4,000.00
TOTAL:	5-2, 2-2 2-2-2	\$22,000.00

 $\underline{\text{Section 3.}}$  That the following amounts be, and they hereby are, set aside and appropriated from the Swimming Pool Fund for the purpose so indicated:

ACCOUNT #	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
14-550-101	Wages/Pool	\$ 3,506.90

Section 4. The the following amounts be, and they hereby are, set aside and appropriated from the Teen Center Fund for the purpose so indicated:

ACCOUNT #	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
15-570-131	Activities/Teens	\$ 500.00

Section 5. That this Ordinance shall go into effect upon its passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed: 1990

President of Council

Attest:

Clerk of Council

- 3 ld Reading

APPROVED: 11 (13 (90 ,1990

David H. Madison, Mayor